

CITY OF SIDNEY

20-01 Franklin Avenue/Clay Street Water Main Replacement OPWC CM20X

BID TABULATION

Item	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Sturm Construction		Milligan Construction		Tom's Construction	
		Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
201 - CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN - LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,492.13	\$6,492.13
202 - CURB REMOVED - FT	3,480	\$6.00	\$20,880.00	\$1.50	\$5,220.00	\$2.50	\$8,700.00	\$2.71	\$9,430.80
202 - 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVED - SF	2,891	\$1.50	\$4,336.50	\$5.00	\$14,455.00	\$1.25	\$3,613.75	\$0.98	\$2,833.18
202 - 6" CONCRETE REMOVED - SF	3,449	\$1.75	\$6,035.75	\$1.00	\$3,449.00	\$2.00	\$6,898.00	\$1.91	\$6,587.59
202 - REMOVED, AS PER PLAN - LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,710.87	\$8,710.87
202 - REMOVED (ASPHALT, BRICK, CONCRETE, AND ROADWAY BASE) - SY	3,833	\$10.00	\$38,330.00	\$3.00	\$11,499.00	\$4.25	\$16,290.25	\$6.00	\$22,998.00
203 - EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION - CY	4,234	\$19.00	\$80,446.00	\$9.00	\$38,106.00	\$16.00	\$67,744.00	\$15.19	\$64,314.46
204 - SUBGRADE COMPACTION - SY	3,963	\$1.25	\$4,953.75	\$0.50	\$1,981.50	\$2.00	\$7,926.00	\$0.50	\$1,981.50
204 - EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE - CY	1,000	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$44.00	\$44,000.00	\$50.13	\$50,130.00
204 - GEOGRID - SY	2,000	\$5.50	\$11,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.67	\$7,340.00
254 - PAVEMENT PLANING, 1 1/2" DEEP - SY	292	\$4.00	\$1,168.00	\$25.00	\$7,300.00	\$12.00	\$3,504.00	\$11.14	\$3,252.88
304 - AGGREGATE BASE 9" IN TWO LIFTS - CY	991	\$43.00	\$42,613.00	\$28.00	\$27,748.00	\$40.00	\$39,640.00	\$39.05	\$38,698.55
407 - NIN-TRACKING TACK COAT AT 0.04 GALLON PER SQUARE YARD - GAL	159	\$6.00	\$954.00	\$4.00	\$636.00	\$6.00	\$954.00	\$6.08	\$966.72
441 - 2 3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 - CY	303	\$180.00	\$54,540.00	\$176.00	\$53,328.00	\$150.00	\$45,450.00	\$154.64	\$46,855.92
441 - 1 1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22 - CY	138	\$195.00	\$26,910.00	\$225.00	\$31,050.00	\$160.00	\$22,080.00	\$151.86	\$20,956.68
441 - 1 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22 - CY	13	\$195.00	\$2,437.50	\$225.00	\$2,812.50	\$500.00	\$6,250.00	\$472.00	\$5,900.00
452 - 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT - SY	384	\$76.00	\$29,184.00	\$60.00	\$23,040.00	\$65.00	\$24,960.00	\$66.18	\$25,413.12
608 - CURB RAMP WITH TRUNCATED DOME (REMOVE AND REPLACE) - EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$449.51	\$899.02
608 - 4" CONCRETE WALK - SF	3,184	\$6.00	\$19,104.00	\$6.75	\$21,492.00	\$6.25	\$19,900.00	\$6.77	\$21,555.68
609 - CITY TYPE 2, COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER - FT	3,450	\$23.00	\$79,350.00	\$17.00	\$58,650.00	\$15.00	\$51,750.00	\$12.95	\$44,677.50
609 - CITY TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB - FT	48	\$28.00	\$1,344.00	\$37.00	\$1,776.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$19.24	\$923.52
611 - 4" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN - LF	340	\$70.00	\$23,800.00	\$100.00	\$34,000.00	\$92.00	\$31,280.00	\$122.46	\$41,636.40
611 - 6" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN - LF	422	\$80.00	\$33,760.00	\$100.00	\$42,200.00	\$94.00	\$39,668.00	\$95.74	\$40,402.28
611 - 6" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER, (BROWN PARK), AS PER PLAN - LF	366	\$70.00	\$25,620.00	\$50.00	\$18,300.00	\$36.00	\$13,176.00	\$51.42	\$18,819.72
611 - 8" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN - LF	1,048	\$80.00	\$83,840.00	\$73.00	\$76,504.00	\$80.00	\$83,840.00	\$79.93	\$83,766.64
611 - SANITARY INSPECTION CHAMBERS, CITY STANDARD 900-17, AS PER PLAN - EA	29	\$500.00	\$14,500.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$300.00	\$8,700.00	\$821.92	\$23,835.68
611 - CITY STANDARD 900-9 EAST JORDAN (OR EQUAL) #1572-A CLEANOUT COVER WITH SIDNEY LOGO - EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$395.47	\$1,186.41
611 - TYPE 3 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN - EA	5	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,157.81	\$20,789.05
611 - CORE AND BOOT EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE - EA	2	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$659.69	\$1,319.38
611 - 8" SDR 26 STORM SEWER PIPE REPAIRS (AS REQUIRED) - LF	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$38.00	\$380.00
611 - 12" CL IV RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	74	\$55.00	\$4,070.00	\$55.00	\$4,070.00	\$40.00	\$2,960.00	\$67.02	\$4,959.48
611 - 12" CL IV RCP STORM SEWER PIPE REPAIRS (AS REQUIRED) - LF	10	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$72.00	\$720.00	\$111.26	\$1,112.60
611 - 24" CL III RCP STORM SEWER PIPE REPAIRS (AS REQUIRED) - LF	10	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$143.31	\$1,433.10
611 - ODOT TYPE 6 CATCH BASIN WITH CASTING, AS PER PLAN - EA	4	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,578.17	\$6,312.68
611 - CITY TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN - EA	5	\$1,850.00	\$9,250.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,699.11	\$8,495.55
611 - MANHOLE (ADJUST TO GRADE), AS PER PLAN - EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$284.85	\$1,139.40
614 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,921.24	\$13,921.24
623 - CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN - LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,062.00	\$5,062.00
623 - MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN - EA	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$618.94	\$1,237.88
638 - 4" CL-53 DIP WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN - FT	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$263.97	\$2,639.70
638 - 8" C909 DR-18 CL 150 PVC WATER MAIN, BENDS AND FITTINGS - FT	1,602	\$60.00	\$96,120.00	\$45.00	\$72,090.00	\$54.00	\$86,508.00	\$68.46	\$109,672.92
638 - HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, 8" HDPE C906 DIPS DR-9 PVC WATER MAIN WITH TRACER WIRE - FT	285	\$70.00	\$19,950.00	\$150.00	\$42,750.00	\$80.00	\$22,800.00	\$80.59	\$22,968.15
638 - 12" CL-53 DIP WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN - FT	10	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$401.88	\$4,018.80
638 - 3/4" COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH (FROM MAIN TO METER PIT) - FT	645	\$63.00	\$40,635.00	\$50.00	\$32,250.00	\$54.00	\$34,830.00	\$80.69	\$52,045.05
638 - 1" COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH (FROM MAIN TO METER PIT) - FT	8	\$66.00	\$528.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$131.93	\$1,055.44
638 - 1" SDR 9 CTS WATER SERVICE BRANCH (FROM MAIN TO METER PIT) - FT	426	\$60.00	\$25,560.00	\$25.00	\$10,650.00	\$20.00	\$8,520.00	\$52.30	\$22,279.80
638 - 3/4" TAP AND CORP STOP FOR TESTING AND CHLORINATION - EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$609.46	\$1,218.92
638 - FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND DELIVERED TO CITY - EA	4	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$761.71	\$3,046.84
638 - CONCRETE PLUG OPEN ENDS OF EX. WATERMAIN TO BE ABANDONED - LUMP	1	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.41	\$1,500.41
638 - 12" X 12" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX - EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,780.60	\$3,780.60
638 - 8" GATE VALVE - EA	7	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,668.23	\$11,677.61
638 - FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY INCLUDING VALVE & 6" PIPE - EA	4	\$5,250.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,507.21	\$22,028.84
638 - WATER METER CHAMBER REMOVED AND RESET - EA	5	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$639.50	\$3,197.50
CITY 800-5 - TRACER WIRE & CONNECTIONS - FT	2,200	\$1.35	\$2,970.00	\$1.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.50	\$1,100.00	\$0.49	\$1,078.00
644 - THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - CROSSWALK LINE - WHITE - FT	144	\$24.00	\$3,456.00	\$12.00	\$1,728.00	\$15.00	\$2,160.00	\$12.15	\$1,749.60
644 - THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" STOP BAR - WHITE - FT	36	\$32.00	\$1,152.00	\$24.00	\$864.00	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$24.30	\$874.80
659 - SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN - LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,238.41	\$10,238.41
Totals			\$967,257.50		\$777,969.00		\$869,762.00		\$941,799.00